

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

January 19, 2011

Ms. Crystal Thompson Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

**Re:** MSD Metro Operations

Yorktown WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0036323 Discharge Monitoring Reports - December 2010.

Dear Ms. Thompson:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the Yorktown WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0036323 for the month of December 2010.

There were no exceedances, overflow reports, or bypass reports for Yorktown treatment plant for the month of December.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Duane V. Wright

**Process Supervisor Central Region** 

JMK/Yorktown 1210

Enclosures

cc:

T. Singleton

R. Shaw

C. Roth



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

YORKTOWN WOTC MSD

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTO 8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE

MY 40211

FACILITY YORKTOWN WOTE MED LOUISVILLE

KY 40214

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

10

KY0034323 **PERMIT NUMBER** 

MO

YEAR

FROM

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MO

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL Form Approved, OMB No. 2040-0004

JEFFE

SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE !

PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
XYGEN, DISSOLVED (DO)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>华华奈华</b> 奈安	水水水水水		8	****	茶水水茶茶水	( 19)	0	0)/07	GR
00300 1 0 0 <u>FFLUENT GROS</u> S VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****	教学教学教育 按	*** ****	6 INST MIN	********	察察察察察察	MG/L	organisti Stanton	WEEKLY!	FRAB
'H	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	各类类类类	李宗宗帝宗宗		6.8	******	6.8	( 12)	0	01/37	GR
70400 1 0 0 Iffluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*****		*** ****	6.0 MINIMUM	****	9.0 MAXIMUM	su		HEREKLY:	#RAB
SULIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	36.2	30.2	( 26) 	我敢敢称张宗			( 19)	٥	70/27	CP
00530 1 0 0. Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	37.5 300A AVG	75.0 DAILY MX	LBS/DY	*****	OE OVA AGOE	60 DAILY MX	WG/L		MEICKLY:	
COURT AND THE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.5	0.5	( 26)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.2	0.2	( 17)	0	31/07	CP
00610 1 2 0 FFLUENT GROSS VALUE		12.5 30DA AVG	25.0 DAILY MX	LBS/DY	*****	10 30DA AVG	DAILY MX	MG/L			COMPU:
SESSET S. A.	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	本作者在全	不不在本本的		各套条套套	1.3	/.3	( } )	0	21/37	CP Game as
A CONTRACT CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	**************************************	<b>教护特许参</b> 共	***	*****	REPORT 30DA AVG	DAILY MX	MG/L	32 S) 32 S)	HEEKLY	33.41.54.54.5
TLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT		0.252	0.329	( 03)	****				0	CN	CN DON'T
TO STATE OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REFORT BODA AVG		MGD	###### 	****	*****	****	00e (6)	none.	a land the said
: F	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	****	*****		李宗本李宗	<0,010 j	40,010	( 19)	0	01/57	GR
the second section of the sect	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	******	i di passini di di di	**** ****	<b>海外外外外</b>	0.011 30DA AVG	O. 019 DAILY MX	MG/L		JEENLY	PRANT
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE (	prepare to assure	d under my direction or supe that qualified personnel pr	is document and all attachm ervision in accordance with a operly gather and evaluate the person or persons who ma	ı system designed he information		<b>V</b> 0	-	TELEPHON	<u> </u>	DA	NTE
H.J. Schardy J	or those submitte	persons directly responsible ed is, to the best of my knowl	ns directly responsible for gathering the information, the information				1<40 ···	८००४	11 0	19	

, OF

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

YORKTOWN WOTC MSD

ADDRESS C/D CEDAR CREEK WOTO

8405 CEDAR GREEK RD

LOUISVILLE FACILITY

KY 40211

YORKTOWN WOTO MED

LOCATION KY 40214 NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

**MONITORING PERIOD** 

TO

DAY

KY0036323 **PERMIT NUMBER** 

МО

YEAR

FROM

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

.د ک.

YEAR MO

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL Form Approved, OMB No. 2040-0004

JEFFE

SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE 1 1 \*\*\*

TTN: DENNIS THUMASS	UN, DK ME	inu ura		NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.							
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	ITTE
COLIFORM, FECAL ENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	<b>水水水水</b> 水	*****		******	22	22	(13)	0	01/07	G.R
1055 1 C O <u>Truent gross value</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*************************************	***	*** ***	本本於於於於	200 30DA GEG	400 7 DA GEC	#/ 100ML	160 (100 60 (100	VELY.LY	BAME.
OD, CARBONACEOUS 5 DAY, 200	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	11.0	11.0	( 記6)	***	: 4:	4	( 17)	0 :	0/07	CP
0082 1 0 0 Filient ordss valus	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	12.5 BODA AVG	25.0 DAILY MX	LBS/DY	华女会女女女	30DA AVS	20 DAILY M)	MG/L		HEEKLY	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	filips english en Mee			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i						
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								(66) (50) (6) (6)	100	
•	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT						yni Mei				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT						** : *** *** ***				
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT						·			1.	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		·								
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
		inder penalty of law that this document and all attachments were under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed						TELEPHONE		DA	TE
Exec Dir	to assure submitte	that qualified personnel pr d. Based on my inquiry of t persons directly responsible	operly gather and evaluate t he person or persons who ma for gathering the informatic	he information anage the system, on, the informatio		2 X Q	EYECITIVE	2			ر ا
H.J. Schandair J	are that there are significant	is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, that there are significant penalties for submitting false information,			SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECU			<u>೦೦೦</u>	11 0	1 1	
TYPED OR PRINTED  OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A		mprisonment for knowing v	iolations.	OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			DE NUMBEI	R	YEAR M	O DAY	

<sub>Z</sub>OF

Yorktown Tot. Flow=		Report for 1.262			Γot. Exc.≕	0	Danada		
Date	Flow	TSS	Concentra BOD	ations NH3	Fecal	TSS	Pounds BOD	NH3	Tot. Phos.
12/1/10	0.329		500		. 000	100	DOD	14110	TOL FIIOS.
12/2/10	0.329	11	4	0.17	22	30.182	10.975	0.466	1.3
12/3/10	0.177								1.0
12/4/10	0.209								
12/5/10	0.218								
12/6/10									
12/7/10									
12/8/10									
12/9/10									
12/10/10									
12/11/10									
12/12/10									
12/13/10									
12/14/10									
12/15/10									
12/16/10									
12/17/10									
12/18/10									
12/19/10									
12/20/10									
12/21/10									
12/22/10									
12/23/10									
12/24/10					•				
12/25/10									
12/26/10 12/27/10									
12/27/10									
12/29/10									
12/29/10									
12/31/10									
Average	0.252	11.00	4.00	0.17	22.00	20.40	40.00	0.47	
Maximum	0.232	11.00	4.00	0.17 0.17	22.00 22.00	30.18	10.98	0.47	1.30
Exceed.	0.329 5	0	4.00	0.17	22,00	30.18 0	10.98	0.47	1.30
EXOCUL.	3	J	U	Ų	U	U	0	0	

•